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The facility has been granted certain exemptions from the requirements of Section lIl.G
of Appendix R of 10 CFR Part 50, "Fire Protection Program for Nuclear Power Facilities
Operating Prior to January 1, 1979."

This section relates to fire protection features for ensuring the systems and associated
circuits used to achieve and maintain safe shutdown are free of fire damage. These
exemptions were granted and sent to the licensee in letters dated March 24, 1986 and
June 25,1990.

The facility has also been granted certain exemptions from the requirements of Section
Ili.J of Appendix R to 10 CFR Part £0, "Fire Protection Program for Nuclear Power
Facilities Operating Prior to January 1, 1979." This section relates to emergency lighting
that shall be provided in all areas needed for operation of safe shutdown equipment and
in access and egress routes thereto. This exemption was granted and sent to the
licensee in a letter dated February 12, 1990.

In addition, the facility has been granted certain exemptions from Section 55.45(b)(2)(iii)
and (iv) of 10 CFR Part 55, "Operators' Licenses.”" These sections contain requirements
related to site-specific simulator certification and require that operating tests will not be
administered on other than a certified or an approved simulation facility after May 26,
1991. These exemptions were granted and sent to the licensee in a letter dated

March 25, 1991.

These exemptions granted pursuant to 10 CFR 50.12 are authorized by law, will not
present an undue risk to the public health and safety, and are consistent with the
common defense and security. With these exemptions, the facility will operate, to the
extent authorized herein, in conformity with the application, as amended, the provisions
of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the Commission.

Deleted.

Amendment No. 242, 258



